PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4040155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BLUE HERON ENTERPRISES, LLC.	12/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BH DISPOSITION, LLC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 5389
City:	NORTH BRANCH
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08876

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10428965
Application Number:	29535305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-654-5000

Email: ASSIGNMENT@LernerDavid.COM

Correspondent Name: LDLKM

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2016
SIGNATURE:	/Ellen Walsh-Sobel/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELLEN WALSH-SOBEL
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BHERON 9.2-004

Total Attachments: 2

source=BHERON 1 Certificate#page1.tif source=BHERON 1 Certificate#page2.tif

PATENT 503993498 REEL: 039926 FRAME: 0951

CLEMENIE MUELLER, PH

CGN

L-102 Rev 11/2014

New Jersey Division of Revenue and Enterprise Services
Certificate of Amendment

Limited Liability Company

ity Company FILED

NJSA 42:2C-19

JAN -4 2016

To file electronically:

I, Enter the information requested below and sign by typing your name in the signature field. The form can only be filled in units the form the factor of the form can only be filled in units the filled in the filled instructions, and notes on delivery and processing of work requests.)

2. Click the "Add Attacinations" button to add attachments if required (Check the field by field instructions to see if you must include an attachments)).

3. After the form has been filled in properly, please save a copy to your computer so that you can upload the form to the State of Now Jersey Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services Central Forms Repository Web application by following the instructions in the next step.

4. Click the "Open the Central Forms Repository Home Page to start the Form Submission Process" button at the bottom of the form.

(This action will launch the State of New Jersey Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services Central Forms Repository Web application. If you have not created an account in the application, you will need to do so before using the online Web application. Once your account is created, please login to the application and follow the instructions for submitting your form and payment online.)

A limited Liability Company on file with the Division of Revenue and Enterprise Services may use this form to amend its Certificate of Formation. The filer is responsible for ensuring strict compliance with NJSA 42:2C, the Revised Uniform New Jersey Limited Liability Company Act.

Ni	ame of Limited Liability Company:
	Fox Chase Enterprises, LLC
1.	Business ID Number:
	Q600365126
2,	The Certificate of Formation is amended as follows (provide attachments if needed):

The name of the Limited Liability Company is FC Disposition, LLC

The undersigned represent(s) that this filling complies with State law as detailed in NJSA 42:2C and that they are authorized to sign this form behalf of the Limited Liability Company.

Signatur	Title:	Manager
Name: Glen B. Eberle	Date:	12/29/15

Add Affachments

Article 1 is amended as follows:

Open the Central Forms Repository Home Page to start the Form Submission Process

279 2023 495 5369

03:36:19 p.m. 01-05-2016 ENELP 02E.ON

L-102 Rev 11/2014

New Jersey Division of Revenue and Enterprise Services Certificate of Amendment Limited Liability Company

NJSA 42:2C-19

CGN

he information requested below and sign by typing your name in the signature request, and notes on delivery and process teader 9.1 or greater. (See the pages following this form for field by field instructions, and notes on delivery and process he "Add Attachments" button to add attachments if required (Check the field by field instructions to see if you must include form has been filled in property, please area a capy to your computer so that you can upload the form to the State of I as form has been filled in property, please area a capy to your computer so that you can upload the form to the State of I as form has been filled in property, please area as capy to your computer so that you can upload the form to the State of I am has seen filled in property, please area as capy to place the form Submission Process" button in the bottom of the form of the form will tounch the State of New Jersey Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services Central Forms Repository Wab application will tounch the State of New Jersey Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services Central Forms, Repository Wab application will tounch the State of New Jersey Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services Central Forms, Repository was applied to the fill the fill to the fill to the fill to the fill to the fill the fill to the fill the fill to the fill the	New Jorsey Division of Imm.
ion will tounch the State of New Jersey Division of Revenue & Enterprise services Centus Points Superior than Services. A account in the application, you will need to do so before using the online Web application. Once your account is created follow the instructions for submitting your form and payment antine.)	FILED
A limited Liability Company on file with the Division of Revenue and Enterprise Services may use this formation. The filer is responsible for ensuring strict compliance with NJSA 42:2C. Revised Uniform New Jersey Limited Liability Company Act.	JAN - 4 20 the STATE TREAS
Name of Limited Liability Company: Blue Heron Enterprises, LLC	060004016
1. Business TD Number:	_
0600040161 2. The Certificate of Formation is amended as follows (provide attachments if needed): Article 1 is amended as follows: The name of the Limited Liability Company is BH Disposition, LLC	
2. The Certificate of Formation is amended as follows (provide anachments if needed): Article 1 is amended as follows:	
2. The Certificate of Formation is amended as follows (provide anachments if needed): Article 1 is amended as follows:	
2. The Certificate of Formation is amended as follows (provide anachments if needed): Article 1 is amended as follows:	zy arc

2792023 4955370

> PATENT REEL: 039926 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 09/07/2016